OMNI Swim Club - MN

2024 Catholic Athletic Association

Swimming and Diving Championships

Meet Program - 5 - 6 Girls

Event 45 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)

Lane Name

Yr

School

Seed Time

Heat 1o0f6 Prelims Startsat11:00 AM

1

NO U s W

8

Mariah Hausauer

Abby Parish

Elaina Yenni
Evelyn Ashbach

w1

AQUA
St.Joe's
St.Joe's

St Johns of LC

Heat 2 of 6 Prelims Startsat11:02 AM

H

H
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Cecilia Kobbermann
Ramona Haig

Lucy Cosgriff

Mae Herda

Makayla Tillman
Lexi Hirsch

Karina Seiberlich
Vera Tibesar

Emma Flood
Cora Castro
Hazel Klocke
Macy Eibon
Manda Li

Elle Dacey
Sadia Miah
Maggie Tibesar

at 4 of 6 Prelims

Monica Houle

Audrey Cognetta

Charlotte Johnson
Mia Pierskalla
Quinn Wolfe
Gabby Scanlan
Emma Mueller
Elsie Gutzman

Heat 5 o0f6 Prelims

1

OO Ul h Wi

Norah Kessel
Osa Peterson
Poppy Cooper
Paige Turnbow
Dior Pham
Evie Reynolds
Emma Doyle

Audrey Schneider

at 3 of6 Prelims Startsat11:03 AM

5 StAgnes

5 STJ-B

6 VISIT

5 Hi-C

5 SEAS

5 STJ-B

5 STOD

6 STM

5 Nativity

6 VISIT

6 VISIT

5 MPA

6 STM

6 STOD

6 STOD

6 STM
Starts at 11:05 AM

5 StAgnes

6 STM

6  Nativity

5 VISIT

St Johns of LC

6 STM

5 SWIM

5 St.Joe's
Starts at 11:06 AM

5 Nativity

6 VISIT

6 VISIT

6 VISIT

Falcons

6 FSS

5 HOLSP

5 MPA

NT
NT
NT
NT

1:01.35
56.30
55.50
51.02
52.05
55.97
58.14

1:06.55

46.67
45.99
43.57
43.10
43.50
45.00
46.16
49.00

42.09
38.32
34.00
28.75
31.05
37.28
39.39
42.69

4191
38.19
33.91
27.70
31.03
35.19
38.88
42.50

Heat 6 of 6 Prelims Startsat11:07 AM
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1 Noelle Catlin 5 Nativity 3987
2 Claire Rynda Falcons 3747
3 Halston Schueler 5 St Pat's 3298
4 Olivia Van Guilder Falcons 2674
5 Taylor Higgins 5 STJ-B 3090 _
6 Addison Moellman 6 STJ-B 35.15
7 Emily McGowan 5 FSS 3855
8 Elsie Matthews 6 Hi-C 4244
Event 53 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Backstroke (Junior Division)
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Prelims Startsat11:08 AM
1
2 -
3  Adey Wind 5 AQUA NT _
4 Rose Gogala 5 AQUA NT _
5 Addison Moellman 6 STJ-B NT
6 -
7 -
8 -
Heat 2 of5 Prelims Startsat11:10 AM
1
2 Evelyn Ashbach StJohns of LC NT __
3 Lexi Hirsch 5 ST]-B 1:04.82
4 Grace Partyka 5 StJoe's 58.69 _
5 Makayla Tillman 5 SEAS 1:0036 _
6 Ramona Haig 5 ST]-B NT _
7 Abby Parish 5 St.]Joe's NT _
8 -
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims Startsat11:12 AM
1 Sadia Miah 6 STOD 5334
2 Piper Burke 5 HOLSP 47.00
3 Bridget Martin 6  Nativity 4338 _
4 Lauren McDonnell 5 Hi-C 3653
5 Kaydence Brown Falcons 40.03 _
6 Emily McGowan 5 FSS 4468
7 Azalea Brueske 6 St Pat's 4893
8 Fiora DeMars 5 SWIM 58.00
Heat 4 of 5 Prelims Startsat11:14 AM
1 Sienna Berge 5 MMSA 5084 _
2 Charlotte DuBois 5 VISIT 4599
3 Hannah Arnebeck 6 STOD 4112
4 Mia Pierskalla 5 VISIT 3246
5 Dior Pham Falcons 40.03
6 Lucy Drelling 5 HOLSP 4445
7 Maggie Patterson 6  Nativity 4847 _
8 Audrey Schneider 5 MPA 57.80
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Swimming and Diving Championships
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Helat MS Pre.llms (#53 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Backstroke (Junior Di Event 79 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Breaststroke (Junior Division)
acy Eibon 5 MPA 4980 _
2 Corinne James 6 Nativity 4521 | Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
3 Claire Humbert 6 STM 40.07 Heat 1o0f3 Prelims Startsat11:24 AM
4 Paige Turnbow 6 VISIT 3239 1 N
5 Evie Reynolds 6 FSS 3916 2 Cora Backstrom 5 SWIM 1:0617 __
6 Genevieve Matzek 5 Nativity 4388 _ 3 llsa Walter 6  StAgnes 5243
7 Elizabeth Cutshall 5  Nativity 4800 __ | 4 QuinnWolfe Stjohns of LC 4090
8 Elisa McCutcheon 6 STOD 55.28 5 Leona Diebel 6 Nativity 4847
6 Loralee Ackerman 6 FSS 1:00.00
Event 61 Girls 5-6 100 Yard IM (Junior Division) 7 Kathryn Runyon 6 Nativity NT
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time 8 _
Heat 1o0f2 Prelims Startsat11:17 AM Heat 2 of3 Prelims Startsat11:26 AM
1 1
2 - 2 Maddie Agren 5 VISIT 1:03.90 _
3 Maria Miller 6  Nativity 1:3288 3  Elsie Gutzman 5 St.Joe's 5087
4 Olivia Van Guilder Falcons 1:09.20 _ 4 Lauren McDonnell 5 Hi-C 3951
5 Kayla Schroeder 5 FsS 1:2099 _ 5 Halston Schueler 5 StPat's 4575 _
6 Nohealani Petra Nagai 5 STOD 1:43.67 _ 6 Charlotte Yevtikhov 5 StAgnes 5350 _
7 _ 7 AvaFoley 5 Hi-C NT
8 . 8 -
Heat 2 of2 Prelims Startsat11:19 AM Heat 3 of 3 Prelims Startsat11:28 AM
1 1
2 Amelia VanDenBroeke 5 STOD 1:46.06 _ 2 Hattie Sauser 6 STM 1:00.01 _
3 Gwyneth Senger 6  Nativity 1:3093 3 Grace Gordon 6 HOLSP 4947
4 Kathryn Deeb 6 VISIT 1:06.88 4 Kathryn Deeb 6 VISIT 3381
5 Elise Moore 6 Nativity 1:19.13 _ 5 Poppy Cooper 6 VISIT 4435
6 Madeline Keifer Falcons 1:3516 _ 6 Lucy Gianino 6 Hi-C 5331
7 _ 7 Ingrid Grell 6 Hi-C 1:0921 _
8 o 8 o
Event 73 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Butterfly (Junior Division) Event 85 Girls 5-6 100 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Prelims Startsat11:22 AM Heat 1o0f2 Prelims Startsat11:29 AM
1 _ 1 Lila Byrne 5  Nativity NT
2 Madeline Keifer Falcons 4728 _ 2 Elsie Reinartz 5 Nativity 1:31.72
3 Taylor Higgins 5 STJ-B 37.00 _ 3 Eliza Maher 6 VISIT 1:13.17
4 Kate Mechtel 6 VISIT 33.08 _ 4 Emma Wilson 6 St Pat's 1:05.66 _
5 Erin O'Connell 6 VISIT 3447 5 Nicole Cheruyiot 5 FSS 1:09.29
6 Eliza Maher 6 VISIT 41.08 _ 6 Claire Humbert 6 STM 1:1859 _
7 - 7 Azalea Brueske 6 St Pat's 1:36.82 _
8 _ 8 -
Heat 2 of2 Prelims Startsat11:23 AM Heat 2 of2 Prelims Startsat11:31 AM
1 _ 1 Karina Seiberlich 5 STOD 2:12.68 _
2 Amelia VanDenBroeke 5 STOD 4135 _ 2 Charlotte Johnson 6 Nativity 1:21.00 _
3 Elise Moore 6  Nativity 3603 _ 3 Kayla Schroeder 5 FSS 1:09.52 _
4 Nicole Cheruyiot 5 FSS 3208 _ 4 Kate Mechtel 6 VISIT 1:02.15
5 Emma Wilson 6 St Pat's 3386 _ 5 Erin O'Connell 6 VISIT 1:07.07 __
6 Audrey Steinhaeuser 5 STM 38.00 _ 6 Kaydence Brown Falcons 1:18.04 _
7 Elizabeth Cutshall 5 Nativity 59.00 _ 7 Noelle Catlin 5 Nativity 1:36.30 _
8 8
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2024 Catholic Athletic Association

Swimming and Diving Championships

Meet Program - 5 - 6 Girls

Event 19 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)

Lane Name

Yr

School

Seed Time

Heat 1of7 Prelims Startsat11:44 AM

1

NO U s W

8

Heat 2 of 7

H

Norah Kessel
Becky Dehn
Grace Heider

Delina Fentaw
Vera Tibesar
Maria Ries

Mona Charaf
Danu McManus
Elizabeth Hartman

)

OOy U1 YUl

Nativity
MMSA
St Agnes

Prelims Starts at 11:45 AM

HOLSP
STM
FSS
MPA

St. Pat's
STOD

at 3 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:46 AM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

e

1 Emmer Odens 6 Hi-C

2 Lucy Cosgriff 6 VISIT

3 Lily Axvig 5 MMSA

4 Sadie Penkert 5 Nativity

5 Cora Backstrom 5 SWIM

6 Sophia Stansell 6 SWIM

7 Zoe Berken 5 HOLSP

8 Charlotte Veilleux 5 SWIM
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims Starts at 11:47 AM

1 Sonya Huerta 5 HOLSP

2 Emma Williamson 6 SWIM

3 Della Flood 5  Nativity

4 Mary McLafferty 5 HOLSP

5 Emma Flood 5 Nativity

6 Avery Bonne Falcons

7 Reyna Riesenberg 6 FSS

8 Sophie Silsley 6 VISIT
Heat 5o0f7 Prelims Startsat11:48 AM

1 Emma Schultz Falcons

2 Ella Branan 5 MPA

3 Leah Ponsolle 6 SWIM

4 Emma Mueller 5 SWIM

5 Elsie Reinartz 5  Nativity

6 Corinne James 6  Nativity

7 Lucey Shannon 5 Nativity

8 Elizabeth Dehn 6 MMSA

NT
40.70
NT

32.00
31.57
28.78
29.40
31.83
35.22

28.19
27.99
25.00
23.25
23.49
27.42
28.00
28.37

23.00
22.27
21.72
21.15
21.53
21.78
22.81
23.22

20.75
20.00
18.43
16.58
17.37
19.04
20.37
21.08

Heat 6 of 7 Prelims Starts at 11:49 AM

1 Laurel Brueggemann 5 HOLSP 2066
2 Lila Byrne 5 Nativity 1984
3 Natalie Meyer 6 HOLSP 1750 _
4 Gwyneth Senger 6  Nativity 1656 _
5 Vivienne Beissel 6  Nativity 1719
6 Maeve Candee 5 VISIT 1887
7 Louisa Witzmann 5 STOD 2032
8 Maggie Sinn 6 SWIM 2087
Heat 7 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:50 AM
1 Julia Jeffrey 5 Nativity 2050 _
2 Reagan Jesmer 6 VISIT 1912 _
3 Adrian Wieneke 5 Nativity 1740 _
4 Audrey Cognetta 6 STM 1645
5 Charlotte DuBois 5 VISIT 1712
6 Penelope Cattanach 6  VISIT 1844
7  Lizzie Stoick 6 FSS 20.15
8 Penelope Berger 5 MPA 2080 _

Event 25 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Butterfly (Junior Division)

Lane Name Yr School Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Prelims Startsat11:51 AM

1
2 Grace Partyka 5 St]oe's 3103 _
3 Fiora DeMars 5 SWIM 2599
4 Maria Miller 6 Nativity 1816
5 Lucy Gianino 6 Hi-C 2454
6 Maggie Sinn 6 SWIM 2722
7 -
8 -
Heat 2 of2 Prelims Startsat11:52 AM
1
2 Luella Colestock 5 SWIM 3097
3 Manda Li 6 STM 2534 _
4 Audrey Steinhaeuser 5 STM 16.68
5 Emma Doyle 5 HOLSP 19.71
6 Leah Ponsolle 6 SWIM 26.00
7 -
8 -
Event 31 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Backstroke (Junior Division)
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1of6 Prelims Startsat11:53 AM
1 Grace Heider 6  StAgnes NT
2 Louisa Witzmann 5 STOD NT
3 Danu McManus 6 St Pat's 3738 _
4 Emmer Odens 6 Hi-C 3113
5 Sophia Stansell 6 SWIM 3148
6 Delina Fentaw 5 HOLSP 3800
7 Elizabeth Hartman 6 STOD NT
8
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Helat Eﬁap ;re;;g;s (#31 Girls 5-6 ﬁEAYard Backstroke (3]:; (1)101 or Db Event 37 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Breaststroke (Junior Division)
2 Loralee Ackerman 6 FSS 2900 | Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
3 Julia Jeffrey 5 Nativity 2822 | Heat 1of3 Prelims Startsat 12:00 PM
4 Sonya Huerta 5 HOLSP 27.00 _ 1 -
5 Maggie Tibesar 6 STM 2731 2 DellaFlood 5 Nativity 2996
6 Reyna Riesenberg 6 FsS 2892 3 Maddie Agren 5 VISIT 27.03
7 Mona Charaf 6 MPA 29.60 4 Claire Rynda Falcons 2272
8 Charlotte Veilleux 5 SWIM 3091 5 Emerson Santos 5 Nativity 2540 _
Heat 3 of 6 Prelims Starts at11:55AM 6 Gigi Mendes 5 VBSIT 2812
1 Emma Williamson 6 SWIM 2677 7 Zoe Berken 5 HOLSP 33.00
2 Elaina Yenni 5 St.]oe's 2619 8 -
3 Maria Ries 5 FSS 25.40 Heat 2 of 3 Prelims Starts at12:01 PM
4 Elle Dacey 6 STOD 2500 _ 1 S
5 Avery Bonne Falcons 2536 2 Mary McLafferty 5 HOLSP 2936
6 Penelope Berger 5 MPA 2600 3 AvaFoley 5 HiC 2675
7 Sadie Penkert 5 Nativity 2672 4 Grace Gordon 6 HOLSP 2225
8 Cecilia Kobbermann 5  StAgnes 2683 5 Cora Castro 6 VISIT 2361 _
Heat 4 of 6 Prelims Starts at11:57 AM 6 Luella Colestock 5 SWIM 2747 ___
1 Emerson Santos 5  Nativity 2346 7 Lily Axvig 5 MMsA 3283 ___
2 Emma Schultz Falcons 2186 _ 8 S
3 Elizabeth Dehn 6 MMSA 20.45 Heat 3 of 3 Prelims Startsat12:02 PM
4  Leona Diebel 6 Nativity 19.03 1 Kathryn Runyon 6  Nativity NT
5 Osa Peterson 6  VISIT 20.03 2 Elsie Matthews 6 Hi-C 28,65
6 Adrian Wieneke 5 Nativity 2084 3 Vivienne Beissel 6  Nativity 2669
7 Reagan Jesmer 6  VISIT 2312 4 Bridget Martin 6  Nativity 1937
8 Ingrid Grell 6 Hi-C 2464 5 Nohealani Petra Nagai 5 STOD 2321
Heat 5o0f6 Prelims Startsat11:58 AM 6 Hattie Sauser 6 SIM 2725
1 Sophie Silsley 6  VISIT 2322 7 Sadie Penkert 5 Nativity 30.03
2 Lucey Shannon 5 Nativity 2169 _ 8 S
3 Genevieve Matzek 5 Nativity 2032
4 Maggie Patterson 6  Nativity 1881
5 Piper Burke 5 HOLSP 1978
6 Hazel Klocke 6 VISIT 2050 _
7 Penelope Cattanach 6 VISIT 2231
8 Lizzie Stoick 6 FSS 2464
Heat 6 of 6 Prelims Startsat11:59 AM
1 Maeve Candee 5 VISIT 2313 _
2 Sienna Berge 5 MMsA 2145
3 Lucy Drelling 5 HOLSP 2028 _
4 Hannah Arnebeck 6 STOD 1719 _
5 Gabby Scanlan 6 STM 1932
6 Natalie Meyer 6 HOLSP 2050 _
7 Mae Herda 5 Hi-C 2217
8 Laurel Brueggemann 5 HOLSP 2365



